SUNNY BOY 2000HF / 2500HF / 3000HF
SB
 20
00
HF
-30
 /
SB

Multi-function relay
Certifi cates and approvals (more available on request)
Type designation
Technical Data Sunny Boy
2000HF
Sunny Boy
2500HF
2600 W
700 V
175 V – 560 V / 530 V
175 V / 220 V
15 A
15 A
1 / 2
2500 W
2500 VA
220 V, 230 V, 240 V / 180 V – 280 V
50 Hz, 60 Hz / −4.5 Hz … +4.5 Hz
50 Hz / 230 V
14.2 A
1
—
1 / 1
96.3 % / 95.3 %
●
● / ●
—
● / ● / ●
—
I / III
348 / 580 / 145 mm
(13.7 / 22.8 / 5.7 in)
17 kg / 37.4 lb
−25 °C … +60 °C / −13 °F … +140 °F
38 dB(A)
1 W
HF transformer
OptiCool
IP65
IP54
4K4H
100 %
SUNCLIX
Connector
Graphic
○ / ●
● / ○ / ○ / ○ / ○
○
2100 W
700 V
175 V – 560 V / 530 V
175 V / 220 V
12 A
12 A
1 / 2
2000 W
2000 VA
220 V, 230 V, 240 V / 180 V – 280 V
50 Hz, 60 Hz / −4.5 Hz … +4.5 Hz
50 Hz / 230 V
11.4 A
1
—
1 / 1
96.3 % / 95 %
●
● / ●
—
● / ● / ●
—
I / III
348 / 580 / 145 mm
(13.7 / 22.8 / 5.7 in)

Multi-function relay
Certifi cates and approvals (more available on request)
Type designation
Technical Data Sunny Boy
3000HF
SMA Plug-in Grounding
PLUGIN-GRD-10-NR
Quick Module RS485 +
multi-function relay
485QM-10-NR
* Does not apply to all national deviations of EN 50438
** Only applies to V option
3150 W
700 V
210 V – 560 V / 530 V
175 V / 220 V
15 A
15 A
1 / 2
3000 W
3000 VA
220 V, 230 V, 240 V / 180 V – 280 V
50 Hz, 60 Hz / −4.5 Hz … +4.5 Hz
50 Hz / 230 V
15 A
1
—
1 / 1
96.3 % / 95.4 %
●
● / ●
—
● / ● / ●
—
I / III
348 / 580 / 145 mm
(13.7 / 22.8 / 5.7 in)
17 kg / 37.4 lb
−25 °C … +60 °C / −13 °F … +140 °F
38 dB(A)
1 W
HF transformer
OptiCool
IP65
IP54
4K4H
100 %
SUNCLIX
Connector
Graphic
○ / ●
● / ○ / ○ / ○ / ○
○
CE, VDE0126-1-1, G83/1-1, RD 1663/2000, PPC, AS4777,
EN 50438*, C10/11, PPDS, KEMCO**, IEC 61727, ENEL-Guida,
SI4777, UTE C15-712-1, VDE-AR-N 4105
SB 3000HF-30
SB3000HF-DEN121126.indd   3 15.05.2012   18:33:21
SMA Solar Technologywww.SMA-Solar.com
Professional management, monitoring and presentation of PV plants